<u>RESOLUTION NO. 2018 -</u> 177

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE REFUND OF TAXES

WHEREAS, the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland has recommended in writing to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland dated **April 24, 2018** that tax refunds be made to the following individuals who are overpaid.

<u>YEAR</u>	BLOCK	<u>LOT</u>	NAME and ADDRESS	<u>AMOUNT</u>
CY 2018	303	26	Eliezer Serrano 3756 N. Delsea Dr. (Make check payable to: Sharon Shipton, 460 Black Walnut Dr, Mountain Top, PA 18707-1564) Refund Homestead Credit to Prior Owner	\$154.77
CY 2018	1909	4482 C0082	Joseph Karwowski 2102 E. Oak Rd. N-5 (Make check payable to: Diane Coleman, 140 Rumson Dr., Galloway, NJ 08205) Refund Homestead Credit to Prior owner	\$143.22
CY 2018	2305	19	Vladislav or Galina Predit 1036 Hamilton Dr. (Mail check to: 4060 N. Delsea Dr., Newfield, NJ 08344) Refund Homestead Credit to Prior Owner	\$197.82
CY 2018	3510	16	Michelle Sharpe 413 W. Doren Ter. (Make check payable to: Carmen Lopez, HC 3 Box 33016, San Sebastian, PR 00685-7533) Refund Homestead Credit to Prior Owner	\$174.03
CY 2018	4217	40	Tracy L. Ramos 1018 E. Chestnut Ave. (Make check payable to: Dino A. Montagna, 1611 S. Main Rd., Apt #1119, Vineland, NJ 08360) Refund Homestead Credit to Prior Owner	\$137.76
CY 2018	5119	30	Edwin C. Bergamo 1614 Wisteria Ave. (Make check payable to: Carol Piersimoni Estate, Attn: Paula Joyce, 3659 Lindsey Rd, Vineland, NJ 08361) Refund Homestead Credit to Prior Owner	\$229.17
CY 2018	5902	68	William or Daisy Capetillo 1460 Roosevelt Blvd. (Make check payable to: Adam Landi, 3116 Brookfield St, Vineland, NJ 08361) Refund Homestead Credit to Prior Owner	\$133.45
CY 2018	7104	36	Harold or Gloria Leiby 1214 Hope St., Vineland, NJ 08361 Refund 2015 Homestead Credit	\$255.64

TOTAL REFUNDS \$1,425.86

CITY OF VINELAND

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF OF THE CITY OF VINELAND:

- 1. That the Comptroller of the City of Vineland be and he is hereby authorized and directed to refund the overpayments as set forth in the letter of the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland dated **April 24, 2018** to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland, aforesaid to the persons so specified for the reasons therein set forth, and the refund to the persons so specified for the reasons therein set forth, and to forward the refund checks to the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland for distribution to the respective parties.
- 2. That a certified copy of the within resolution be filed with the Comptroller, the Tax Collector and the Business Administrator of the City of Vineland, and the Cumberland County Board of Taxation.

Adopted:	
	President of Council
ATTEST:	
City Clerk	<u>—</u>